# OP \$90.00 3435258

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zoomln USA, Inc.		08/13/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	White Ventures Online Private Limited	
Street Address:	A903 9th Floor Naman Midtown	
Internal Address:	Opposite Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West)	
City:	Mumbai	
State/Country: INDIA		
Postal Code:	400013	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: INDIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3435258	ZOOMIN
Registration Number:	4856090	ZOOMIN
Registration Number:	4856091	ZOOMIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@fisherbroyles.com, greg.bernabeo@fisherbroyles.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gregory S. Bernabeo **Address Line 1:** 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Bernabeo	
SIGNATURE:	/gregory s. bernabeo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ZOOMIN\_Assignment\_sunnyAjay\_\_Jay\_sign#page1.tif source=ZOOMIN\_Assignment\_sunnyAjay\_\_Jay\_sign#page2.tif source=ZOOMIN\_Assignment\_sunnyAjay\_\_Jay\_sign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006428 FRAME: 0719

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZoomIn USA, Inc., having an office at 4040 Locust Street, Philadelphia, PA (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule A attached hereto in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, White Ventures Online Private Limited, an entity formed under the laws of India, with its principal place of business located at A 903 9th floor Naman Midtown, Opposite Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West), Mumbai 400013, India. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any and all registrations thereof, including the registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations therefor, including the right to use and file for registration of the Marks in other countries, and the right to recover damages for any and all past infringement.

**AND,** Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and conveyance of the Marks,

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest in the Marks herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Marks by said Assignee,

**AND**, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Marks, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to

TRADEMARK REEL: 006428 FRAME: 0720 execute all papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for his or their own benefit proper protection and enforcement of said Marks.

ZOOMIN USA, INC.

By:	Sury Bla	
Nar	ne: Sunny Balijepalli	
Titl	e:Director	
Date	8/9/2018	

SIGNED by an authorized signatory of ZOOMIN USA, INC. in the presence of:

Signature:	Docusigned by:  Hiay Menon  2AD892F6612748A	Name:	Ajay	Menon
Address:	4040 Locust Street	Occupation:	CE0	
_	Philadelphia, PA	-		
_				
_				

### WHITE VENTURES ONLINE PRIVATE LIMITED

By:	Sachia Katira			
Name: Sachin Katira				
Title: Chief Executive Officer				
Date: _	8/13/2018			

SIGNED by an authorized signatory of WHITE VENTURES ONLINE PRIVATE LIMITED in the presence of:

Signature: Docusigned by:  Say Meron  F0C5E2E61314470	Name: Jay Menon
Address:	Occupation: COO

**RECORDED: 09/04/2018** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK
3,435,258	May 27, 2008	ZOOMIN
4,856,090	November 17, 2015	ZOOMIN (logo)
4,856,091	November 17, 2015	ZOOMIN

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006428 FRAME: 0722